(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Anindya Chakrabarty | Client Name EIE'T.IFEBIUM MEDTECH
Application ID GQ-HMLN-110 Report Status NA

Date of Birth NA Application Received 09-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA-2 'é‘lzg‘l d/Reopened NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
GRADUATION NIL NIL GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Carina Fernandes — Sr. HRBP 11-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD NIL NIL GREEN
10TH STD NIL NIL GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Shahira Thaslim Helpdesk Team 12-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 10-09-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Karabi Chakrabarty 15-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page1/1



GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Ascensia Diabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd Ascensia Diabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Chakrabarty Chakrabarty

Emp Code: 20960319 20960319

To: 28-02-2025 28-02-2025

Designation: Senior Product Specialist Senior Product Specialist

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 10,72,440

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Business channel closed down

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Carina Fernandes Sr. HRBP of Ascensia
Diabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing
the check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Carina Fernandes — Sr. HRBP

Report Verified Date: 11-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page4/4



RE: Ex-Employment verification for Anindya Chakrabarty GQ-HMLN-110 (2) Ascensia Dhabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd

Fernandes, Carina <carinafernandesiascensiacom=
To wesifyrmempiayment@geldquenglobalin

Annexure 2 (a)

o Desam, Sudaris; jaygoidguesighobal in; aart@goidquesigichalin

(1) st i

€ uw

Coenparmy Mame Asoensis labetes Care India Pot. Lid

Conciidate Misne Aninidya Chakesbarty

Emplenee Dode/0Me 019 Catrect

Froem {Darte of Joining) Peasr Frovide 11-07-2006
Ts [Date of Exit/Relbieving] I8Feb- 2035 Correct
Beslgnation [At the tinwe cf eaving the Sanicr Product Specialiss Coarect
SElarg AT Pleaie Prinide 1072440
Wih 1his position: Permanent/Temporang/Contractual Pirase Provide P
Supervioe s Name Pleaie Prinide Raahual Kutkarmd
Reason fot Leaving Pleais Provide Basieeis channel closed down
Rehire Eligibiiny {Flease Hll in the relevant ind ] fes

Exit formalithes o ed: (Fos/Mo) {Please 2 in the relevant information] s

Kindly confirm ansched Rlleving lether fdocumant B suthenticate? Pheair Prindde- yos it is suthentic

Ay Integrity / Disciplinary lasue during the smploymant tenure? [ Ves®

Flauss axplain brisfly) Pheasr explainfcenmant biiefly = Ho

Any Mesappropeiation of Furd 7 [ “Yes” Pleass explain brisfly) Picase explain/comment biiefly - o

DATA — BREACH of sy kind Phease Frovide = No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us ke

Phease Provide ~ Wes a good hire and asset 1o the team

erified By | Msma, Contact Number & Devgnation)

[Phagss Provide — Carins Femandes - S, HRES

Kindlhy nite: that your inputs aed feedback given would assist cur dient in making a prompt hiring dechilon and therefons w swait your reponse for the tame at the pariest,

W laak forwand 16 your kind to-operation and thank you i anticlpatics

[ %3 Resty ]—‘i:u Rty Al
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ASCENSIA
Diabetes Care

HR/ 20960319
February 28, 2025

Anindya Chakraborty
Senior Product Specialist
Sales (Institution team)

Subject: Relieving Letter

Dear Anindya Chakraborty,

Annexure 2 (b)

Ascensia Diabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd.
204, Ind Floor, Tiffany,

Hiranandani Business Park,

Hiranandani Estate, Thane (W) - 400607
Maharashtra, India

CIN Ho. U85191MH2015FTC269883

Private & Confidential

Your resignation has been accepted and you have been relieved at the close of working hours

of February 28, 2025.

We thank you for your contribution and wish you the very best in your future endeavors,

Sincerely,

For Ascensia Diabetes Care India Pvt. Ltd.

Carina Ferhandes
Senior HR Business Partner
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page7/7



No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 8/8



10TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Randstad India Private Limited

Randstad India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty
Emp Code: 1739474 1739474

From: 19-03-2025 19-03-2025
Designation: Sales Executive Sales Executive
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided For Better Prospects

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Shahira Thaslim Helpdesk Team of Randstad
India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check

as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shahira Thaslim Helpdesk Team

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Anindya Chakrabarty GQ-HMLN-110 (1) Randstad India Private Limited N B .
Randstad Suppont Team <Hexicare@randstad ins _*3- Reply | 6 Reply A0
To ety e Bl dautiglabalin =
i py@goidquesiglobaling sartifigoldguesiplobalin

(EiFotow up

¥ i dof i b milh b (i frariiigel v Srigpliged, dhek Bt 10 vidw B i i worhy Brgrariind,
Otk htte 10 doswmioad pectires. To help protect your prvacy. Daoot presenied sctomatic downdoad of some pachured in tha message.

Shahira Thaskim

Helpdesk Team

Randstad India Pyt Lid.
‘WhateApp Number to ralte your guery : 5539200002
W“ﬂ'—: nEps S empaory b T ATHESLA .I.
Website : www.randstad.in
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Annexure 5 (b)

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Anindya Chakrabarty GQ-HMLN-110 (1) Randstad India Private Limited

. . ) maply | % Repyan |
Randstad Suppot Team <eicare@randstad i L 3‘ il el |
Ta werilymsmplmpmenPgodgeriigiabalin
e py@gadquesiglobaling sati@goldqueniplobalo
{T) Foazm un
v i Pt wih hioe e Salilegd 0 Siplopid, chel had B5 vivi &0 § wills Browiar.
Ok here B downlogd pictures. To help prodedt pour pewany. Subiook prevesied sutomale domninad of some pshae, n e maiiage

‘Wars Jrestings from Golotuest Gisbaln

W e an Indemabicnal Rackgroond Venfcatan Compiny. We have bees b5 conduct Ex-frap s on bahal gl an org: of yinm Formar [ mploye foe employmant pusposi.

Following sew the detsdy prowidesd by the prgancation which we wodd neguan! yo 10 pladie vinfy the diptady with your commentt i the Hit/erifler inputs column.

HRNVarifiar Inputs
Comeany Ksma Marcursa briis Provass Limaisd
Cardadats Have Arisatya O bty
Emplopen CodnAliMe ke hO .
Fagm {Mate of bosming) 10-Har- 2035
To {ade of §utPalerwnia] Plasss Proviss
Dipaigrans Lt bt of lmarvirg L comparyls Ealen Exscuter
Selarp TG Floase Provide
Waamhua pasran: Permanentlaseporar S omtiacrasl Masee Pioaze
Supacasess Nams Peste Provice
Fsaiin e Lidrvied Plesbe Previds
Famurs Engbdoy [Piaase i i tha reiareaeg sl rrtaond
i farmaritenn compteried: (Taarhiol iPlamve 1 inthe el e sndarmatiand
Kindhy canbem stisched Relreny letler docoment a auttemcain? | Plesse Provice
Rovg Ivstaggy g | Dt wpliniry Dnia s husi song Tha sova filirgoven el Livawsin T IIT
“Veu " Flaess wn plais briwly] Flaape ool ann ismumn| ey
Ay Mesa ppetniiatinn of Fund 7 [H “Yas™ Plasss saplaln biisfy) Plaei bt gy fomumete| bl
DATA - EREACH of mwy kird Ploase Provide
w
hiring dechion, Mears lets un knew: Pioas Provics
Marlad Dy | Paeres, St Bambiar B Disgraataass Plasss Proviss

Wirudly At thit yeut ipet] S Tpdback Ghna waild TN dof chidl i mulbing & prospl bl Sptidgh s Sesefods wl Svist pout firipacd o e L o1 e diikeit

W ook fonesnd 5o your innd 0o-teprabion and thank you in anticpation.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-110 GQ-HMLN-110

Candidate Name: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty

Date Of Birth: 24-10-1982

Father Name:

Shibaprasad Chakrabarty

Shibaprasad Chakrabarty

Addressl: S/O: Shibaprasad Chaskrabarty, 87/2 S/O: Shibaprasad Chaskrabarty, 87/2
Dr.B.C.Roy Road, Oggroad, Bhabani Dr.B.C.Roy Road, Oggroad, Bhabani
Mandir Noapara Garulia Mandir Noapara Garulia
(m)Shyamnagar North 24 Paraganas (m)Shyamnagar North 24 Paraganas
West Bengal-743127. West Bengal-743127.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

10-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I/1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GOQ-HMLMN-110

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Anindva Chakrabarty

FATHER MNAME

Shibaprasad Chakrabarey

DATE OF BIRTH

24-Ociober- 1952

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/ 0: Shibaprasad Chaskeabarty, 87,2 Dr.B.C.Roy Road, Oggroad, Bhabani Mandir
Moapara Garulia (m)Shyamnagar Morth 24 Paraganas West Bengal 743127

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

10-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litiganion darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instrured against the Reference

Mumber maised before us. The informartion is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in remieval of the informartion as per the public records available. The informaton is gained on

the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not lable for any act of ervor, omission, delettion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Cernficare,

Yours Truly

Adfp-d

[PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Anindya Chakrabarty Anindya Chakrabarty

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-110 GQ-HMLN-110

Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met with Karabi Chakrabarty (Mother), who confirmed

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Karabi Chakrabarty

Report Verified Date:

15-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Mame of The Candidate

Date of Verification

ﬁ\h f\d‘},u C_L\L‘M.-:_ﬁ %gﬁ'\
tf:

Address as provided by the candidate

Does physically verilied address match with the ahove?
{Yesor Mo)

Veriflier remarks |f1I'c address does not rnatt:h (l.eave the
‘eolumn black if the address matches)

Mode of communication Wﬂrl*ﬂ[ .l”L'VII[lPﬁ:l

Mame of the Respondant

Relationship with the candidate

1
—

J
‘5.1(‘1_ DA B ?«9‘-’; ﬂacg‘kmq'tno(q

M Br gerc '\-“L"\b—w\f“n._"'m v Beoudd

‘*—le-a

Y

K»-H’L‘i A—-w 3\

\d‘-’-ﬁb-i't_c'n-lo \ L‘v“ C'—’U-ﬂ ooty
"i“”‘\ L!A—\;m

Mumber af Years at present residencas

it oruan Ko Atu Ceus

Status (Ownership/Bental/Hostel/PG

Details of Addrass proof Verified

_DL.J-'r\Q__&
e

Ifthe cnncdli-&nt_'eh":q_rgﬁi-ﬂgnce is locked s has the address heen
confirmed with neighbors? (Yes/ No)

el

Nature of Location

t Praminent Landmark in 1KM radius tM'mdalner

Near b;r Police Station (Mmd ory)

A on,

h'\ e et B0 \LUM S"wo‘-{—l(-p

_g‘“‘*“ﬁi‘:—ﬁ'\h\ Q..Ikcwﬂ\

Any Comment regarding the verification

l"--"-l.'.'n

?—t(—%i&

Signature of Respondent

Contact Number of Respondent

MName of the Field Executive /Represantative

h\ [
P"n-—\ "

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date

?’\ UL D‘C{ _’1_6 38

Kind Attention: Dear Anplrcant or Recponrlent nit_ase be informed that all charges assuclated with address verification are

covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees t

o the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field

Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 7 (b)

&) GPS Map Camera |

Kolkata, West Bengal, India =&

75, Dr Bc Roy Rd, Noapara, Shyamnagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 743133, India

Lat 22.825936° Long 88.37/66/7°

Plus Code : 7MJCRO9GG+9M

15/09/25 03:05 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 7 (c)

SEx N

A R T & 1
gl L H
l'..‘

[} 6PS Map Camera

? Kolkata West Bengal, India =
' R9gg+8rq, Noapara, Shyamnagar, Kolkata, West
Bengal 743133, India
Lat 22.825956° Long 88.3/7/683°

.+ Plus Code : 7MJCRO9GG+9P

- 15/09/25 03:06 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 7 (d)

E .._,_' 1%2

n GPS Map Camera |

ey Kolkata West Bengal Ind|a -
| j; R9gg+8rq, Noapara, Shyamnagar, Kolkata, West
i Bengal 743133, India
. B ", _"_ Lat 22.825898° Long 88.37/6792°
; i'—' % w4 Plus Code : 7MJCR9GG+9P
.90’99*? 5: 15/09/25 03:04 PM GMT +05:30

= L A WS T et
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Annexure 7 (e)

'o:' Wi

i |

r

)

? /i ﬂ / '_’: n GPS Map Camera

g

™ Kolkata, West Bengal, India M

,\HI Shyamnagar, Feeder Rd, Gondol Para, Shyamnagar,
f 55 "8 Kolkata, West Bengal 743127, India
# ¥ Lat 22.827446° Long 88.379672°
L~ SEA > 3.4 Plus Code : 7MJCROGH+XV
'HGQ.Ogle ". % 15/09/25 03:12 PM GMT +05:30

-
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Annexure 7 (f)

&) GPS Map Camera

Kolkata, West Bengal, India =

75, Dr Bc Roy Rd, Noapara, Shyamnagar, Kolkata,
West Bengal 743133, India
b ¢ .,;‘ Lat 22.82683° Long 88.377765°
81& Plus Code : 7MJCROGH+P4
_GOOQIG * | 15/09/25 03:08 PM GMT +05:30

=
']
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fes

Annexure 7 (g)

+91 98744 57747 h & o

I
| .
1 ‘J |-?\:

t Bl o973 map Camera

gal, India ==

Hi Anindya Chakrabarty,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindhy confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

0D ANY
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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